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MDCR INPT HOSP 2
All Medicare Inpatient Hospitals:  Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, by Demographic Characteristics and Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment Status, 

Calendar Year 2014 

Demographic Characteristic and 
Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment 
Status

Total 
Original 

Medicare 
Part A 

Enrollees

Total 
Persons With 

Utilization
Total 

Discharges
% of Total 
Discharges

Discharges 
Per 1,000 
Original 

Medicare 
Part A 

Enrollees

Discharges Per 
1,000 Persons 

With 
Utilization

Total Days of 
Care

Total Days of 
Care Per 

1,000 
Original 

Medicare 
Part A 

Enrollees

Total Days 
of Care Per 

Person With 
Utilization

Total Days 
of Care Per 
Discharge

Covered Days 
of Care

Covered Days 
of Care Per 

1,000 Original 
Medicare 

Part A 
Enrollees

Covered 
Days of Care 
Per Person 

With 
Utilization

Covered 
Days of Care 

Per 
Discharge

Total Program 
Payments

% of Total 
Program 

Payments

Program 
Payments 

per Original 
Medicare 

Part A 
Enrollee

Program 
Payments 
Per Person 

With 
Utilization

Program 
Payments 

Per 
Discharge

Program 
Payments 

Per 
Covered 

Day
Total Deductible 

Payments

Total 
Coinsurance 

Payments
Discharged 

Dead

Total 37,476,843 6,628,258 11,137,418 100.0 297 1,680 67,348,542 1,797 10.16 6.05 63,314,758 1,689 9.55 5.68 $128,718,896,592 100.0 $3,435 $19,420 $11,557 $2,033 $9,088,521,794 $1,054,429,783 358,127
                                              

Age                                               
Under 65 Years 6,680,346 1,270,386 2,466,476 22.1 369 1,942 17,336,177 2,595 13.65 7.03 15,161,387 2,270 11.93 6.15 $28,191,523,775 21.9 $4,220 $22,191 $11,430 $1,859 $1,826,153,775 $439,103,054 44,876
65 Years and Over 30,796,497 5,357,872 8,670,942 77.9 282 1,618 50,012,365 1,624 9.33 5.77 48,153,371 1,564 8.99 5.55 100,527,372,817 78.1 3,264 18,763 11,594 2,088 7,262,368,019 615,326,730 313,251

                                              
Under 18 Years 1,829 1,008 2,575 0.0 1,408 2,555 16,965 9,277 16.83 6.59 15,190 8,306 15.07 5.90 $46,899,853 0.0 $25,646 $46,528 $18,214 $3,088 $1,676,096 $693,112 14
18-24 Years 103,546 14,536 29,710 0.3 287 2,044 228,868 2,210 15.74 7.70 192,472 1,859 13.24 6.48 297,792,581 0.2 2,876 20,487 10,023 1,547 20,976,759 7,707,392 183
25-34 Years 554,167 91,698 195,192 1.8 352 2,129 1,526,735 2,755 16.65 7.82 1,287,875 2,324 14.04 6.60 1,917,933,865 1.5 3,461 20,916 9,826 1,489 133,451,998 49,621,779 1,296
35-44 Years 965,333 167,234 341,559 3.1 354 2,042 2,495,310 2,585 14.92 7.31 2,141,605 2,219 12.81 6.27 3,559,819,938 2.8 3,688 21,286 10,422 1,662 243,895,094 68,266,220 3,452
45-54 Years 1,918,884 360,896 707,654 6.4 369 1,961 4,935,772 2,572 13.68 6.97 4,271,103 2,226 11.83 6.04 7,941,431,137 6.2 4,139 22,005 11,222 1,859 522,704,342 120,662,600 11,386
55-64 Years 3,136,587 635,014 1,189,786 10.7 379 1,874 8,132,527 2,593 12.81 6.84 7,253,142 2,312 11.42 6.10 14,427,646,400 11.2 4,600 22,720 12,126 1,989 903,449,487 192,151,951 28,545
65-74 Years 17,178,107 2,100,740 3,350,158 30.1 195 1,595 19,530,415 1,137 9.30 5.83 18,256,106 1,063 8.69 5.45 41,630,141,755 32.3 2,423 19,817 12,426 2,280 2,833,434,654 328,590,893 93,047
75-84 Years 9,067,992 1,864,178 3,069,296 27.6 338 1,646 17,959,980 1,981 9.63 5.85 17,533,927 1,934 9.41 5.71 36,143,631,849 28.1 3,986 19,389 11,776 2,061 2,539,052,345 210,867,496 111,586
85-94 Years 4,052,966 1,239,013 2,017,236 18.1 498 1,628 11,322,543 2,794 9.14 5.61 11,175,714 2,757 9.02 5.54 20,624,923,334 16.0 5,089 16,646 10,224 1,846 1,683,353,036 71,271,679 94,792
95 Years and Over 497,433 153,941 234,252 2.1 471 1,522 1,199,427 2,411 7.79 5.12 1,187,624 2,388 7.71 5.07 2,128,675,879 1.7 4,279 13,828 9,087 1,792 206,527,986 4,596,662 13,826

                                              
Sex                                               
Male 17,393,796 2,974,357 5,076,359 45.6 292 1,707 31,922,449 1,835 10.73 6.29 29,586,327 1,701 9.95 5.83 $61,991,408,224 48.2 $3,564 $20,842 $12,212 $2,095 $4,073,840,422 $554,531,766 179,043
Female 20,083,047 3,653,901 6,061,059 54.4 302 1,659 35,426,093 1,764 9.70 5.84 33,728,431 1,679 9.23 5.56 66,727,488,369 51.8 3,323 18,262 11,009 1,978 5,014,681,372 499,898,017 179,084

                                              
Race                                               
Non-Hispanic White 29,309,496 5,248,505 8,613,385 77.3 294 1,641 50,311,075 1,717 9.59 5.84 47,530,619 1,622 9.06 5.52 $96,553,222,396 75.0 $3,294 $18,396 $11,210 $2,031 $7,165,490,818 $658,133,886 276,510
Black (or African-American) 3,721,420 755,487 1,450,812 13.0 390 1,920 10,139,599 2,725 13.42 6.99 9,333,452 2,508 12.35 6.43 18,043,958,692 14.0 4,849 23,884 12,437 1,933 1,068,294,807 256,174,168 43,996
Asian/Pacific Islander 995,629 112,958 181,640 1.6 182 1,608 1,179,365 1,185 10.44 6.49 1,101,410 1,106 9.75 6.06 2,650,813,841 2.1 2,662 23,467 14,594 2,407 149,919,980 22,713,540 8,285
Hispanic 2,555,187 394,314 696,802 6.3 273 1,767 4,507,770 1,764 11.43 6.47 4,239,237 1,659 10.75 6.08 8,972,704,633 7.0 3,512 22,755 12,877 2,117 544,434,745 94,688,381 23,170
American Indian/Alaska Native 209,221 43,307 76,702 0.7 367 1,771 465,029 2,223 10.74 6.06 438,123 2,094 10.12 5.71 949,047,742 0.7 4,536 21,914 12,373 2,166 61,437,675 7,823,328 2,612
Other 304,914 38,394 63,556 0.6 208 1,655 413,222 1,355 10.76 6.50 380,413 1,248 9.91 5.99 859,916,840 0.7 2,820 22,397 13,530 2,260 52,097,955 8,547,768 2,251
Unknown 380,976 35,293 54,521 0.5 143 1,545 332,482 873 9.42 6.10 291,504 765 8.26 5.35 689,232,449 0.5 1,809 19,529 12,642 2,364 46,845,815 6,348,713 1,303

                                              
Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment 
(MME) Status                                               
MME 6,922,798 1,979,497 3,810,393 34.2 550 1,925 26,318,819 3,802 13.30 6.91 24,456,253 3,533 12.35 6.42 $45,007,053,386 35.0 $6,501 $22,737 $11,812 $1,840 $2,807,144,674 $629,769,062 109,438
Non-MME 30,554,045 4,648,761 7,327,025 65.8 240 1,576 41,029,723 1,343 8.83 5.60 38,858,505 1,272 8.36 5.30 83,711,843,206 65.0 2,740 18,007 11,425 2,154 6,281,377,120 424,660,721 248,689

NOTE:  Counts and amounts may not sum to totals because of rounding.

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.
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